ATD‐3301
    27PC MASTER RADIATOR PRESSURE
TESTER KIT INSTRUCTIONS
SAFETY WARNING AND PRECAUTIONS
General Safety Warnings:
WARNING: The instructions and warnings contained in this manual should be read and understood before using
or operating this tool. Do not allow anyone to use or operate this tool until they have read this manual and have
developed a thorough understanding of how this tool works. Failure to observe any of the following instructions could

FORD: (Contour: 1995-2000), (Fiesta: 1995-), (Focus: 1998-), (Fusion: 2006-)
JAGUAR:  (All: 1990-1994), (X-Type:  2002-)
OPEL
SAAB: (900: 1994-1998)
VW
7 PRT3300-7 #7 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
ALFA ,AUDI, CITRON, FIAT, JEEP , PEUGEOT, RENAULT, SAAB, VOLVO
8 PRT3300-8 #8 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
NEW VW: (Vento), (T4), (Passa-1996), (Golf), (Beetle), (Sharan), (VW : 1990-1998: w/ female thread on filler neck
of expansion tank- except 1998 Passt & new Beetle), (Eurovan: 1990-2003), (Golf: 1993-1998)
9 PRT3300-9 #9 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
Audi: (A4:1996-), (A5), (A6:1998-), (A8:1997), (TT:2000)
BMW: 345
Porsche: (Cayenne)
VWT4: (Passa: 1997-2002), (Beetle: 1998-), (Golf: 1999-), (Jetta: 1999-), (Passat: 1998-)
10 PRT3300-10 #10 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
BMW: (E46), (E36), (E34), (E39), (E38), (E32), (E90), (3 Series: 1998-), (5 Series: 1997-2003), (7 Series: 1998-)
11 PRT3300-11 #11 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
AUDI: (1975-1993: w/ male thread on expansion tank)
VW: (1975-1993: w/ male thread on exp. tank)
12 PRT3300-12 #12 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
FORD, INTERNATIONAL, GM, ROVER
13 PRT3300-13 #13 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
Chrysler: Crossfire ( 2004-)
BENZ: (C-class), (E-class), (S-class),( W140), (W220), (W124), (W210), (W211), (W215), (W216), (W221), (R230),
(Mercedes w/ thread filler neck on expansion tank, except M-Class & E-Class:1996-)
14 PRT3301-14 #14 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
FORD: (MONDEO), (FOCUS), (C-MAX03)
15 PRT3301-15 #15 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
MAZDA: (M3: 2004-)
FORD: (FOCUS: 2011-2012)
16 PRT3301-16 #16 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
MERCEDES: (A-CLASS : W168)
17 PRT3301-17 #17 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
BMW: (E60, E63,E64, E65)
18 PRT3301-18 #18 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
VW SHARAN 1.8T 2.8
19 PRT3301-19 #19 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
TOYOTA: (RAV4), (PREVIA), (CELICA: 2000-), (MR2 SPYDER: 2000-)
20 PRT3301-20 #20 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
ALFA
CITROEN
FIAT
MINI: (COOPER S: 2002-)
PEUGEOT: (206: 1999-), (307: 2004-), (406: 1999-), (407: 2004-), (807: 2004-)
RENAULT: ( ALL : 1985-1987); (AVANTIME: 2002-), (ESPACE: 2002-)
SAAB : (900: 1978-1993), (9000: 1986-1998)
STERLING: (ALL: 1987-1991)
JEEP
VOLVO : (PASSENGER VEHICLES W/ THREADED NECK)
21 PRT3301-21 #21 ALUMINUM ADAPTER
CADILLAC: (SEVILLE: 1998-2003); (FLEETWOOD: 1994-1996); (ESCALADE: 1999&NEWER); (CTS: 2003)
CHEVROLET: (TAHOE: 1999-2009); (SILVERADO2500: 1999-2009); (SUBURBAN: 2000-2009);
(SILVERADO1500: (1999-2009); (METRO: 1999); (PRIZM: 1999); (MALIBU: 1997-1999); (CORVETTE: 1999);
(IMPALA SS: 1994-1996);  (CORSICA: 1992-1996); (COBALT: 2005-2009); (CAVALIER: 1995-1999); (CAPRICE:
1995-1996); (CAMARO: 1999); ( BERETTA: 1992-1996); (TRACKER:1999); (TRAILBLAZER: 2001-2002)
FORD: (FIVE HUNDRED: 2005); (F-150: 2004-2005); (EXCURSION: 2002–2004) (EXPLORER: 2002-2005);
(TAURUS: 1996-2006)
FREIGHTLINER: (DIESEL TRUCK: 2004)
GM: (ALL MODELS WITH PLASTIC THREADED NECK: 1992-2009)
GMC: (ENVOY: 2002); (SIERRA 1500: 1999-2003); (SIERRA 2500: 1999-2003); (YUKON: 1999)
JAGUAR: (S TYPE: 2000-2003)
LAND ROVER: (FREELANDER: 2005);( LR3: 2005-2007)
OLDSMOBILE: (ACHIEVA: 1992-1998); (ALERO: 1999); (AURORA: 1995-1999); (CUTLASS: 1997-1998);
(INTRIGUE: 1999-2000)
PONTIAC: (GRAND AM: 1992-1999); (SUNFIRE: 1995-1999); (G6: 2005)
SAAB: (9,3: 2003-2004)
SATURN: (ALL MODELS:1990-1999); (VUE: 2003) ;(ION: 2005)
5A PRT3301-5A RADIATOR CAP TEST CONNECTOR FOR #2 & #3-BLACK
5B PRT3301-5B RADIATOR CAP TEST CONNECTOR FOR #2 & #4-BLUE
22 PRT3301-22 VACUUM TYPE PURGE AND REFILL TOOL
23 PRT3301-23 UNIVERSAL RUBBER RADIATOR ADAPTOR
24A PRT3301-24A COOLANT HOSE WITH ADAPTER
24B PRT3301-24B COOLANT HOSE
25 PRT3301-25 HOOK
26 PRT3301-26 VALVE SWITCH
27 PRT3301-27 VALVE SWITCH
28 PRT3301-28 ON/OFF SWITCH
29 PRT3301-29 COOLANT HOSE QUICK COUPLER
30 PRT3301-30 GAUGE, PU HOSE AND TOOL MAIN BODY
31 PRT3301-31 BLOW MOLD CASE
H PRT3300-H HOSE FOR PUMP WITH COUPLER
N/S PRT3300-2G GASKET FOR #2 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-3G GASKET FOR #3 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-4G GASKET FOR #4 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-6G GASKET FOR #6 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-7G GASKET FOR #7 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-8G GASKET FOR #8 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-9G GASKET FOR #9 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-10G GASKET FOR #10 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-11G GASKET FOR #11ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-12G GASKET FOR #12 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-13G GASKET FOR #13 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-14G GASKET FOR #14 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-15G GASKET FOR #15 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-16G GASKET FOR #16 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-17G GASKET FOR #17 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-18G GASKET FOR #18 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-19G GASKET FOR #19 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-20G GASKET FOR #20 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3301-21G GASKET FOR #21 ADAPTER
N/S PRT3300-SK SEAL KIT FOR HANDLE PUMP
ATD‐3301
    INSTRUCCIONES DEL PAQUETE DE PROBADOR DE
PRESIÓN PARA RADIADOR PRINCIPAL DE 27 PIEZAS

26 PRT3301-26 INTERRUPTOR DE VÁLVULA
27 PRT3301-27 INTERRUPTOR DE VÁLVULA
28 PRT3301-28 INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
29 PRT3301-29 ACOPLAMIENTO RÁPIDO DE MANGUERA DE REFRIGERANTE
30 PRT3301-30 MEDIDOR, MANGUERA Y CUERPO PRINCIPAL DE HERRAMIENTA
31 PRT3301-31 ESTUCHE MOLDEADO
H PRT3300-H MANGUERA PARA BOMBA CON ACOPLE
N/S PRT3300-2G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #2
N/S PRT3300-3G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #3
N/S PRT3300-4G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #4
N/S PRT3300-6G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #6
N/S PRT3300-7G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #7
N/S PRT3300-8G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #8
N/S PRT3300-9G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #9
N/S PRT3300-10G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #10
N/S PRT3300-11G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #11
N/S PRT3300-12G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #12
N/S PRT3300-13G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #13
N/S PRT3301-14G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #14
N/S PRT3301-15G EMPAQUE PARA ADAPTADOR #15